

# School Fees and Levies

2024

#### **Application & Enrolment Fees**

- \$100 non-refundable application fee is required to lodge each new enrolment.
- > \$500 non-refundable enrolment fee per student payable upon confirmation of entry into the school.

Withdrawal of a student from the school requires a minimum of one (1) Term's notice, except Year6, which requires a minimum of two (2) terms notice, to be given in writing to the Head of School. Failure to do so will result in one Term's Tuition Fees being invoiced to your account.

#### **Annual Tuition Fees and Levies**

PreKinder	2 Day	3 Day	5 Day	3 Year Old	4 Year Old
Tuition	\$6,844	\$10,174	\$15,708		
Levies				\$150	\$350

Primary	Kindergarten	Years 1-2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
Tuition	\$8,420	\$8,420	\$8,880	\$8,880	\$9,428	\$9,428
Levies	\$1,160	\$1,550	\$1,580	\$2,010	\$2,360	\$2,350
Secondary	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12
Tuition	\$10,164	\$10,164	\$10,984	\$10,984	\$12,444	\$12,444
Levies	\$2,810	\$2,430	\$2,060	\$1,980	\$2,600	\$1,460

#### **Sibling Discounts**

Apply to students from Kindergarten to Year 12 for the second & third child. The fourth child and subsequent children from K-12 do not incur any Tuition Fees.

Apply to students attending PreKinder for the second, third and fourth child.

Secondary Locker Fee: One off fee of \$160 (Year7 students plus all new enrolments from Year 7 to Year12).

#### Note:

- The tables above set out the tuition fees and levies for the relevant year groups.
- Where applicable cost for strings, band program and overnight excursions are included in the levies.

## **Additional Expenses**

- Elective subjects (Years 9 to 12) will incur additional fees (this will be charged to your account in Term 1)
- Year 6 Graduation Dinner
- Year 12 Formal Dinner
- Students enrolled in a TVET course

#### **Building Fund**

A contribution of \$100 per family per term is included on your Family Fee Statement. The payment is voluntary and contributions are tax deductible. A receipt will be issued. Despite the voluntary nature of this payment, the school relies on its receipt to provide amenities for the students.

#### **Payment of Fees**

Fees and levies are payable for the whole year of enrolment. No deduction can be made because of non-attendance for any reason. Leave will not be granted on a no-fee basis.

#### Tuition fees may be paid in one of the following methods:

- A 7.5% discount is applicable per child on Tuition Fees only if paid on or before the first day of the 2024 school year.
- Payment in four instalments, due by the first day of each term.
- Payment of fees on a Weekly, Fortnightly, Monthly basis maybe arranged through Edstart.

Note: Fees unpaid by the due date attract an administration charge of \$100 per month, each month the account remains overdue. Legal costs incurred in external collection of outstanding fees will be debited to the relevant family's account.

#### **Payment Options**

- BPay is the preferred payment method. Your individual BPay reference can be found on your fee invoice.
- The school also accepts payment by cash, credit card, EFTPOS or cheque.
- American Express payments will incur a 2% surcharge
- MasterCard and VISA will incur a 0.5% surcharge.



# All families are to complete this form and return to the Secondary Campus Office by 19 January 2024

## **Email Details**

Due to our commitment to safeguard the environment we advise that school fees accounts/receipts will be sent electronically.

To assist in this initiative, please provide your preferred email address.

Your details will not be used for any purpose other than school related requirements and will NOT be forwarded to any company or agency for marketing purposes. Your details will remain confidential with the school at all times.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Payment is also welcomed any of the following methods:

Eftpos at either School Offices Personal Cheque, Bank Cheque

Credit Card (VISA/MC 0.5% surcharge / AMEX 2% surcharge)

Please post to: Email:	All Saints Grammar P.O. Box 5 Belmor familyaccounts@allsaints.nsw.edu.au	e NSW 21	.92 or	
Family Name:				
Email Address:				
CHILD(REN):	Name:		Year	
	Name:		Year	
	Name:		Year	
	Name:		Year	
Our preferred pa	ayment frequency is (please tick one)			
1) Annually				
2) By Term				
3) Monthly/For	rtnightly by arrangement payment plan		Please state:	
Payment by BPa	ay is preferred			



## Primary (K - Year 2)

	Annual	Paid By First Day of School	Per Term (x4)
First Child	\$8,420	\$7,789	\$2,105.00
Second Child	\$8,000	\$7,400	\$2,000.00
Third Child	\$7,160	\$6,623	\$1,790.00

Primary (Year 3-4)

	Annual	Paid By First Day of School	Per Term (x4)
First Child	\$8,880	\$8,214	\$2,220.00
Second Child	\$8,440	\$7,807	\$2,110.00
Third Child	\$7,550	\$6,984	\$1,887.50

Primary (Year 5 - Year 6)

	Annual	Paid By First Day of School	Per Term (x4)
First Child	\$9,428	\$8,721	\$2,357.00
Second Child	\$8,960	\$8,288	\$2,240.00
Third Child	\$8,020	\$7,419	\$2,005.00

Secondary (Year 7 - Year 8)

	Annual	Paid By First Day of School	Per Term (x4)
First Child	\$10,164	\$9,402	\$2,541.00
Second Child	\$9,660	\$8,936	\$2,415.00
Third Child	\$8,630	\$7,983	\$2,157.50

Secondary (Year 9 - Year 10)

	Annual	Paid By First Day of School	Per Term (x4)
First Child	\$10,984	\$10,161	\$2,746.00
Second Child	\$10,440	\$9,657	\$2,610.00
Third Child	\$9,340	\$8,039	\$2,335.00

Secondary (Year 11 - Year 12)

	Annual	Paid By First Day of School	Per Term (x4)
First Child	\$12,444	\$11,511	\$4,148.00
Second Child	\$11,820	\$10,934	\$3,940.00
Third Child	\$10,578	\$9,785	\$3,526.00



# **PreKinder Fee Information**

2024

2 Day Program (Mon - Tues)

	Annual	Payment by First Day of School	Per Term
First Child	\$6,844	\$6,331	\$1,711
Second Child	\$6,508	\$6,020	\$1,627
Third Child	\$5,820	\$5,384	\$1,455
Fourth Child	\$5,540	\$5,125	\$1,385

3 Day Program (Wed - Fri)

,			
	Annual	Payment by First Day of School	Per Term
First Child	\$10,176	\$9,413	\$2,544
Second Child	\$9,668	\$8,943	\$2,417
Third Child	\$9,160	\$8,473	\$2,290
Fourth Child	\$8,648	\$8,000	\$2,162

5 Day Program (Mon - Fri)

	Annual	Payment by First Day of School	Per Term
First Child	\$15,708	\$14,530	\$3,927
Second Child	\$14,928	\$13,809	\$3,732
Third Child	\$14,140	\$13,080	\$3,535
Fourth Child	\$13,360	\$12,358	\$3,340

PK-1 (4 Years) Compulsory Levy of \$350 includes Resources, Incursions, Greek Dancing.

PK-2 (3 Years) Compulsory Levy of \$150 includes Resources, Incursions.

PreKinder Fees will be charged on an Annual Basis.

Tuition Fees and Levies may be paid in one of the following ways:

- Annual Fees are due on the <u>first day of PreKinder</u> and must be paid in full on the first day to attract a discount.
- Term Fees are due on the first day of each term.
- Payment can be accepted monthly, fortnightly or weekly by arranged payment plan.

All PreKinder fees must be paid up to date. Any child who has fees outstanding by the end of term will not be permitted to return the following term.

**Withdrawal** of a child from the PreKinder Program requires one term's notice to be given in writing to the Head of School. Failure to do so will result in a term's tuition fees being invoiced.

### **Application & Enrolment Fees:**

Application Fee (to be paid with enrolment application and is non-refundable)

\$100

Enrolment Fee for entry into PreKinder to Year 12

(to be paid upon acceptance of offer and is non-refundable)

\$500